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RefNo:NITS/Academic/B.Tech.AdmissionNotice/2021/……. Date:5thDec. 
Dean Academic 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

ODD SEMESTER 2023-2024 

 

NOTE: In lieu of October 20, 25, 26 & 27, 2023, following Saturdays will be 
Working Day: September 16, 2023 (Wednesday), October 07, 2023 (Monday), 
November 04, 2023 (Tuesday), December 02, 2023 (Thursday). 

 
 

 
Dean Academic 

 

B. Tech., M. Tech. and M. Sc. 1st Semester 2023-24 

S.No.  Activities  Date (s) 

1 Induction Program     August 22 (Tuesday)-26 (Saturday), 2023 

2 Commencement of Class August 28 (Monday), 2023 

3 First Mid-Term Examination October 03 (Tuesday)-05 (Thursday), 2023 

4 Mid Semester Break October 20 (Friday)-27 (Friday), 2023 

5 Sports November 16 (Thursday)-18 (Saturday), 
2023 

6 Second Mid-Term Examination November 28 (Tuesday)-30 (Thursday), 2023 
7 End of Theory Class December 08 (Friday), 2023 

8 Revision and Problem-Solving Class December 11 (Monday)-15 (Friday), 2023 

9 End-Term Examination December 18 (Monday) – 29 (Friday), 2023 

10 Winter Vacation January 01 (Monday) – 12 (Friday), 2023 

11 Practical/ Sessional Examination January 15 (Monday)- 20 (Saturday), 2024 

12 Commencement of Even 
Semester 

January 22 (Monday), 2024 

13 Declaration of Result January 29 (Monday), 2024 

jk"Vªh; izkS|ksfxdh laLFkku flfDde 
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SIKKIM 

(An Institute of National Importance, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 

 


